CBI Schedule of Fees - July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2023

DUES (reduced rates available)

Member - Family $1,320.00
Member - Single $1,160.00
Member - Senior (55+) $990.00
+Building Preservation Annual Fee $150.00
(this fee is assessed each year and applies to all members)

RELIGIOUS SCHOOL

(Per School Year)

Member | Non-Member

Pre-school (Sunday School only)

Free

Free

Pre-K & Kindergarten, Grade 1 & 2 (Sunday School only)

$250.00 $500.00

Grade 3 — 7 (Sunday School, 10:00-12:00; Includes Hebrew School)

$400.00 $800.00

(First year membership free if school fees paid.)

BAR/BAT MITZVAH

Member | Non-Member
B’nai Mitzvah fee $500.00 | $1,000.00
Use of Sanctuary Free $300.00
Use of Social Hall (for Kiddush/Luncheon) OPEN PARTY Free $400.00
Use of Social Hall (for Kiddush/Luncheon) CLOSED PARTY $150.00 $400.00
Cleaning fee — for a guest list limited to 50 $150.00 $150.00

If more than 50 guests are expected, the hosts are to bring in their own clean-up crew, or
make arrangements with the Synagogue Administrator for extra cleaning services, for which
they will be billed. Room reservation must be made 60 days in advance with the Synagogue

Administrator.

USE OF FACILITIES for non-Synagogue
sponsored functions
Member Non-

Member
Sanctuary Free $300.00
Library/Meeting *$50.00 *$100.00
room
Social Hall *$150.00 *$400.00

*There will be an additional charge for cleaning services, especially for Library use. Prior
arrangements must be made with the Synagogue Administrator to reserve date and

room. Long-term arrangements need Board approval.

LEAF, PLAQUE or SEAT SPONSOR PLATE

Tree of Life leaf $100 Contact Jan Leventhal

Yahrzeit plaque | $300 Contact Jan Leventhal




| Seat sponsorship | $300 | 2/$575, 3/$850 | 4/ $1,100 | Contact Jan Leventhal |




